Features
• Octal, 16-/12-Bit Pin-Compatible DACs
– TPC116S8U: 16 Bits
– TPC112S8U: 12 Bits
• Low Power Consumption (1.6 mA Typ)
• Differential Nonlinearity: ±1 LSB (Max)
• Glitch Energy: 2 nV-s
• Power-on Reset to Zero

Octal 12-Bit, Low-Power, High-Performance DAC
www.3peak.com 17 / 20 BA20241213A1
Order Information
Order Number
Operating Temperature
Range
Package Marking Information MSL Transport Media, Quantity Eco Plan
TPC112S8U-TR −40 to 125°C TSSOP16 112S8U 1 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPC112S8U-QR −40 to 125°C QFN4X4-16 112S8U 1 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPC116S8U-TR (1) −40 to 125°C TSSOP16 116S8U 1 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
TPC116S8U-QR (1) −40 to 125°C QFN4X4-16 116S8U 1 Tape and Reel, 3,000 Green
(1) Samples could be provided in 3 months if needed.
Green: 3PEAK defines "Green" to mean RoHS compatible and free of halogen substances.
TPC116S8U/TPC112S8U
Octal 12-Bit, Low-Power, High-Performance DAC